
Enrollment at a Glance
Fall 2024

UG GR Total
2,4517271,724

2,2815921,690

Student Type
New First Time
Transfer
Re-admit
Continuing
Non Matriculant 49

1,680
15
88
619

10
489
6

222

39
1,191
9
88
397

Residency UG GR Total
In State Resident
Out of State Resident

Canadian
Other International

Undeclared 3

92
79
322

1,955

44
18
92

573

3

48
61
230

1,382

Enrollment Status

Full Time

Part Time 359
15%

2,092
85%

296
41%

431
59%

63
4%

1,661
96%

School
Arts and Sci
Business
Education 748

683
1,020

462
188
77

286
495
943

Class Level

First Year

Soph

Junior

Senior 395
23%

431
25%

360
21%

538
31%

Gender UG GR Grand Total
Male

Female 52%

48%

57%

43%

51%

49%

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African Am..

Hispanic or Latino
Native American
Non-Resident Alien

Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Unknown

White 64%
5%

3%
0%
7%

0%
6%
12%

3%

68%
6%

1%

8%

0%
6%
8%

3%

62%
4%

3%
0%
7%

1%
6%
14%

3%

22.929.020.3

ALANA 27%21%30%

Source: IR Enrollment Census
Notes: Data include only students active on the census date, on the Monday of the fourth week of classes.  Primary school is the school associated
with the first major.  Class level is based on total credit hours earned (0-29=freshman; 30-59=sophomore; 60-89=junior; 90+=senior). Class level
statistics include both matriculated and non-matriculated undergraduates.  Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
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